CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: _April 3, 2025

Agreement Date: October 15.2024

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW22164 — ERPR-9072(983) (Report #6821)
CR 9, 7871t South of Woodhaven Dairy Rd. W.

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: C. Thornton, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Increase the following plan quantities: Remove Concrete Slope Paving by 261.23 SY; Borrow
Excavation by 21 CY; Slope Paving by 24.015 CY; Minor Structure Concrete by 2.18 CY; Solid
Sod by 1,432.22 CY; Temporary Seeding by 1 AC; Sand Bags by 26 EA

TOTAL $24,700.00
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 242,794.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 5 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 242,794.00
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 24,700.00
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 267,494.00
The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 195 working days
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 0 working days
The new (CONTRACJT TLM}E) mcludmg this CHANGE ORDER will be" 195 working days
/ , // / , ). /
/ 12 ¢
1y ./ 177

yal /

CONTRACTQR/ .{/, AN L (1A //i

.
) / i
RECOMMENDED: b J/{/@% ////j ()

OWNER:




